

16-0628(L), 16-639(CON),

16-640(CON), 16-641(CON), 16-642(CON), 16-643(CON), 16-644(CON), 16-649(CON),
16-650(CON), 16-651(CON), 16-653(CON), 16-657(CON), 16-658(CON), 16-659(CON),
16-660(CON), 16-661(CON), 16-662(CON), 16-664(CON), 16-665(CON), 16-666(CON),
16-667(CON), 16-668(CON), 16-669(CON), 16-670(CON), 16-671(CON), 16-672(CON),
16-673(CON), 16-674(CON), 16-675(CON), 16-677(CON), 16-678(CON), 16-681(CON),
16-682(CON), 16-683(CON), 16-684(CON), 16-685(CON), 16-686(CON), 16-687(CON),
16-688(CON), 16-689(CON), 16-690(CON), 16-691(CON), 16-694(CON), 16-695(CON),
16-696(CON), 16-697(CON), 16-698(CON)

United States Court of Appeals
for the
Second Circuit

AURELIUS CAPITAL MASTER, LTD., ACP MASTER, LTD.,
(For Continuation of Caption See Inside Cover)

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
ANDRAREX, LTD.**

ANDREA BOGGIO, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant Andrarex, Ltd.
1150 Douglas Pike
Smithfield, RI 02917
(646) 342-1577

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	4
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. History of the Default and Litigation by Appellant Andrarez	5
C. Description of Appellant Andrarez	7
D. Appellant Andrarez’s Fruitless Efforts to Negotiate With Argentina.....	8
E. Argentina’s “Public” Offer	12
F. The District Court’s Indicative Ruling on	
Vacatur of the Equal Treatment Injunctions.....	13
G. The NML Group Settlement.....	14
H. Vacatur of the Equal Treatment Injunctions.....	15
I. Further Negotiations and Settlements?.....	16
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	16
ARGUMENT	19
I. THE DISTRICT COURT LACKED ANY PROPER BASIS	
FOR VACATING THE INJUNCTIONS AS TO	
THE INDIVIDUAL BONDHOLDERS	19

A. Vacatur of Andrax's Injunction Was Legally Impermissible Because Their Purpose Has Not Been Achieved	19
B. The District Court Based Vacatur of the Andrax's Injunction on the Clearly Erroneous Factual Finding That Argentina Engaged in Settlement Negotiations With Appellant	21
C. Coercing Andrax to Accept a Settlement They Had No Opportunity to Negotiate Is Not Permissible.....	23
D. Preserving the Injunction Would Not Prevent Argentina From Implementing Its Settlements With Other Creditors.....	25
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Bd. of Educ. of Okla. City Pub. Sch. v. Dowell</i> , 498 U.S. 237 (1991).....	20
<i>Bldg. & Constr. Trades Council of Phila. & Vicinity, AFL-CIO v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 64 F.3d 880 (3d Cir. 1995)	20
<i>In re A.T. Reynolds & Sons, Inc.</i> , 452 B.R. 374 (S.D.N.Y. 2011)	23, 24
<i>In re Terrorist Attacks on Sept. 11, 2001</i> , 741 F.3d 353 (2d Cir. 2013)	20
<i>Kothe v. Smith</i> , 771 F.2d 667 (2d Cir. 1985)	23, 24
<i>Motorola Credit Corp. v. Uzan</i> , 561 F.3d 123 (2d Cir. 2009)	20
<i>NML Capital, Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 699 F.3d 246 (2d Cir. 2012)	5, 23
<i>NML Capital, Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 727 F.3d 230 (2d Cir. 2013)	<i>passim</i>
<i>NML Capital, Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , No. 12-105(L), D.E. 1055.....	7
<i>Rogers v. 66-36 Yellowstone Blvd. Co-op. Owners, Inc.</i> , 599 F. Supp. 79 (E.D.N.Y. 1984).....	24
<i>Rufo v. Inmates of Suffolk Cty. Jail</i> , 502 U.S. 367 (1992).....	20
<i>Sierra Club v. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers</i> , 732 F.2d 253 (2d Cir. 1984)	19
 Statutes & Other Authorities:	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 60(b).....	20
